
 

                          Page 1 of 3 

 

Robin Hall (Tournament Organiser)   rjhall@supanet.com      07766 744073 

 
BBS - THE WORSHIPFUL COMPANY OF FLETCHERS 

 

V.I. NATIONAL INDOOR ARCHERY CHAMPIONSHIPS 
 

Saturday 08th April 2017 - Venue: Lilleshall National Sports Centre - Wenlock Hall 
 

Morning session WA 25m - Afternoon session WA VI Indoor (UK Record Status) 
 

BBS Awards are given in classifications: B1 - B2/3 Tactile and VI Open  
(Based on the total score from both sessions) 

The ‘Christie Trophy’ (Handicap Trophy - from 1st session WA 25m) 
The ‘Thomas Trophy’ (Most improved score from previous year) 

 

Lord Patron: Mr. Christopher Brown, Chairman of the Fletchers Trust 
 

Judges: Mr. Tony Goad - Mrs. Lorraine Morris and Mr. Philip Morris 
 

WA VI INDOOR RESULTS (UK RECORD STATUS) 
Scores with an * are new UK Records 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Plc 
Tgt 
No. 

B1 Category Club Score H G 

1 2a Roger Rees-Evans Neath Archers *272 44 2 

2 8a John Nicholl Causeway Club 265 49 0 

3 6a John Bower Sheffield Blind Archery 242 50 0 

4 7a Stuart Rogers Louth Disabled AC 195 42 1 

 B2/3 Category  

1 9a Steve Prowse Wolverhampton COA *567 60 30 

2 1a Peter Price Blind Veterans UK 478 60 8 

3 2b Phillip Tranter Sheffield Blind Archery 468 60 7 

4 3b Kimberley Heal Southfields AC 326 54 2 

5 5a Harish Kumrai Southfields AC 282 53 3 

6 6b Carol Davies Blind Veterans UK 269 51 0 

7 8b Jan Swierczynski Darwen AC 233 44 0 

8 7b David Poyner Blind Veterans UK 214 43 8 

9 3a Carmel Bassett Rayleigh Town AC DID NOT SHOOT 
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RESULTS IN BBS CLASSIFICATIONS AND AWARDS 
 

Scores with an * are new BBS Records in their respective categories 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Saturday 08th April 2017 - Awards 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
    

 

Plc 
Tgt 
No. 

B1 Recurve Club 
WA 
25m 

 
H 

 
G 

WA VI 
Indoor 

 
H 

 
G 

Totals 
For 

Awards 
H G 

1 6a John Bower Sheffield Blind Archery 198 43 0 *242 50 0 440 93 0 

2 8a John Nicholl Causeway Club 170 41 2 265 49 0 435 90 2 

3 7a Stuart Rogers Louth Disabled AC 86 22 0 195 42 1 281 66 1 

  B2/3 Recurve  

1 2b Phillip Tranter Sheffield Blind Archery *404 60 4 *468 60 7 872 120 11 

2 3b Kimberley Heal Southfields AC 203 44 0 *326 54 2 529 98 2 

3 6b Carol Davies Blind Veterans UK 188 38 1 *269 51 0 457 89 1 

4 8b Jan Swierczynski Darwen AC 141 31 0 *233 44 0 374 75 0 

5 3a Carmel Bassett Rayleigh Town AC 202 40 2 DID NOT SHOOT 

  B1 Compound  

1 2a Roger Rees-Evans Neath Archers 256 44 1 *272 44 2 528 88 3 

  B2/3 Compound  

1 9a Steve Prowse Wolverhampton COA *520 60 6 *567 60 30 1087 120 36 

2 1a Peter Price Blind Veterans UK 462 60 2 478 60 8 940 120 10 

3 5a Harish Kumrai Southfields AC 262 52 0 282 53 3 544 105 3 

4 7b David Poyner Blind Veterans UK 131 28 0 214 43 8 345 71 8 

  VI Open Recurve  

1 1b Debora Wright Pemberton Maid Marions 453 60 7 *491 60 10 944 120 17 

2 4b Graham Walker Sheffield Blind Archery 383 60 2 *398 58 2 781 118 4 

3 4a Andrea Thomas Southfields AC 330 55 5 *382 58 4 712 113 9 

4 5b Derek McDonald Blind Veterans UK 474 38 1 348 58 1 522 96 2 
    

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

‘The Thomas Trophy’ 
Best Improvement on Previous Year’s Score 

(From 25mtr Score only) 

 

‘David Christie Memorial Trophy’ 
Handicap Improvement from morning session 

(25mtrs) 

Name 
2016 
Score 

2017 
Score 

Imp. Name 
Current 
H’cap 

25mtr 
H’cap 

Imp. 

Roger Rees-Evans 112 256 144 Andrea Thomas 68 60 8 

Andrea Thomas 203 330 127 Debora Wright 54 47 7 

Phillip Tranter 324 404 80 Roger Rees-Evans 70 66 4 

John Bower 144 198 54 Graham Walker 59 55 4 

Graham Walker 362 383 21 Kimberley Heal 72 71 1 

Steve Prowse 518 520 2 Stuart Rogers 83 82 1 
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Sunday Round 09th April 2017 (Worcester) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Sunday Round 09th April 2017 
(Handicap Challenge - Team VI v Team Sighted) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Blackout Round - Margaret and John Schofield Memorial Trophy 

Name Club Face 1 Face 2 S H 5’s 

Roger Rees-Evans Neath Archers 51 32 83 29 2 

John Bower Sheffield Blind Archery 48 33 81 31 0 

Stuart Rogers Louth Disabled AC 18 28 46 22 0 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Non-Blackout Round - Tilly Trotter Trophy - Handicap Based 

Name Club H’cap Score 
H’cap 

Allowance 
Adjusted 

Kimberley Heal Southfields AC 72 150 1338 1488 

Andrea Thomas Southfields AC 68 134 1314 1448 

Debora Wright Pemberton Maid Marions 54 203 1235 1438 

Harish Kumrai Southfields AC 63 151 1284 1435 

Graham Walker Sheffield Blind Archery 59 171 1261 1432 

Carol Davies Blind Veterans UK 72 92 1338 1430 

Peter Price Blind Veterans UK 43 224 1193 1417 

Derek McDonald Blind Veterans UK 66 79 1302 1381 

Carmel Bassett Rayleigh Town AC 60 87 1267 1354 

David Poyner Blind Veterans UK 70 DID NOT SHOOT 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Handicap Team Challenge - Team VI v Team Sighted 
 

TEAM V.I. 
 

Name H’cap Score 
H’cap 

Allowance 
Adjusted Score 

Kimberley Heal 72 150 1338 1488 

4374 Andrea Thomas 68 134 1314 1448 

Debora Wright 54 203 1235 1438 

Stuart Rogers 83 46 1391 1437  

Harish Kumrai 63 151 1284 1435  

Graham Walker 59 171 1261 1432  

Carol Davies 72 92 1338 1430  

Peter Price 43 224 1193 1417  

John Bower 71 81 1332 1413  

Roger Rees-Evans 70 83 1326 1409  

Derek McDonald 66 79 1302 1381  

Carmel Bassett 60 87 1267 1354  

David Poyner 70 DID NOT SHOOT  
 

TEAM SIGHTED 
 

Name H’cap Score 
H’cap 

Allowance 
Adjusted Score 

Rafal Radosz 20 292 1146 1438 

4310 William Heal 49 223 1214 1437 

Graham Rees-Evans 25 283 1152 1435 

Ian Rees-Evans 45 236 1199 1435  

Sue Mangan 50 201 1218 1419  

Philip Morris 43 225 1193 1418  
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